

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Konstruktion King, Inc.
1270 W.130th Street #300
Brunswick, OH 44212
Phone number: (440) 212-8300
- 2 TC Construction Co., Inc.
2936 Lynn Dr.
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092
Phone number: (440) 585-1564
- 3 A & J Cement Contractor Inc.
27900 Lakeland Blvd.
Euclid, OH 44132
Phone number: (216) 289-6600
- 4 Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.
20389 First Avenue
Middleburg Hts., OH 44130
Phone number: (440) 973-4929

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$344,775.00	
2.	TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$416,890.00	
3.	A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$469,430.00	
4.	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$629,985.00	

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
1. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
2. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
3. 70.00 CY OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND EMBANKMENT WITH GRANULAR MATERIAL, CCS, AS PER PLAN, CONTINUED						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		\$1,050.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00		\$1,750.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00		\$3,500.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$36.00	\$58.00	\$94.00		\$6,580.00	
4. 400.00 SY OF (204) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50		\$200.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$400.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00		\$1,200.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50		\$600.00	
5. 6.00 CY OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$3,000.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,950.00		\$11,700.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		\$1,200.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00		\$19,800.00	

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
6. 150.00 SY OF (SPC) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT OVER CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		\$15,000.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$133.00	\$233.00		\$34,950.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$200.00		\$30,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$120.00		\$18,000.00	
7. 1,800.00 SY OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, T=8", AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$73.00	\$60.00	\$133.00		\$239,400.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$90.00	\$62.00	\$152.00		\$273,600.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$110.00	\$60.00	\$170.00		\$306,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$130.00	\$95.00	\$225.00		\$405,000.00	
8. 1,830.00 SY OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, SINAK, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00		\$9,150.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$5.50		\$10,065.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00		\$10,980.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$8.50		\$15,555.00	
9. 200.00 FT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, INCLUDING REMOVAL, SPOT REPAIRS						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00		\$9,000.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$55.00		\$11,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$70.00		\$14,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$33.00	\$15.00	\$48.00		\$9,600.00	
10. 6.00 EACH OF (611) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$850.00		\$5,100.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$950.00		\$5,700.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$9,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$1,150.00		\$6,900.00	

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
11. 3.00 VERT FT OF (611) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		\$375.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$350.00		\$1,050.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$650.00		\$1,950.00	
12. 5.00 EACH OF (611) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$3,750.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$2,500.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00		\$6,250.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,450.00		\$7,250.00	
13. 3.00 VERT FT OF (611) MANHOLE PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$150.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		\$225.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$1,200.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$550.00		\$1,650.00	
14. 3,100.00 LB OF (611) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.50		\$1,550.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50		\$4,650.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00		\$6,200.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$3.00		\$9,300.00	
15. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$26,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$28,700.00		\$28,700.00	

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
16. 9.00 EACH OF (623) MONUMENT ASSEMBLY ADJUSTED TO GRADE						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$2,700.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00		\$900.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$3,600.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$9,000.00	
17. 2.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00		\$100.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00		\$200.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$800.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$1,600.00	
18. 1.00 LS OF (642) TRAFFIC PAINT, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$24,000.00	
19. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	
20. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	

2026 Slab Replacement Program
City of Eastlake
Bid Opening Date: August 14, 2026
Bid Tabulation Summary
East 361st Street, Iris Lane and Glen Drive
Project No. 0000042441

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
21. 1.00 LS OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
Konstruktion King, Inc.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	
TC Construction Co., Inc.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	
A & J Cement Contractor Inc.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	
Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	